

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3354/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in SBCAA No. 64/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S MSKEL MCCPL (JV)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of costs in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER