

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3354/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in SBCAA No. 64/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S MSKEL MCCPL (JV)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.
Mr. U. N. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Shubangi Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after five weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)